SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BANKEN AB SER. A

ISIN: SE0000148884 WKN: 4813345

Asset Class: Stock
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-- Fax: +
Web:

Kungstradgardsgatan 8

http://www.sebgroup.com

106 40 Stockholm

E-mail: press@seb.se

Company Profile

Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken AB engages in the provision of corporate, retail, investment, and private banking services. The firm
also provides asset management and life insurance services. It operates through the following segments: Large Corporates and
Financial Institutions, Corporate and Private Customers, Private Wealth Management and Family Office, Baltic, Life, and Investment
Management. The company was founded by André Oscar Wallenberg in 1856 and is headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Cash and cash equivalents
Bonds

Receivables

Accrued liabilities

Liabilities

Liabilities to financial institutions
Common stock capital

Equity capital of a company
Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

2023
Assets Liabilities and equity
312,373,000,000

705,195,000,000

1,122,000,000
3,386,443,000,000

21,942,000,000
221,775,000,000

3,608,218,000,000  3,608,218,000,000
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2022

Assets Liabilities and equity
377,966,000,000

616,659,000,000

1,120,000,000
3,328,287,000,000

21,942,000,000
204,523,000,000

3,5632,810,000,000  3,532,810,000,000

2023
IFRS
17,500
6.15%
1,526.97%

2023

20.65%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

439,344,000,000
539,755,000,000

3,304,230,000,000

2022
IFRS
16,500
5.79%
1,627.34%

2022

20.28%

1,206,000,000
3,111,002,000,000

21,942,000,000
193,228,000,000
3,304,230,000,000

2021
IFRS
15,500
5.85%
1,610.02%

2021

17.65%
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SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BANKEN AB SER. A
ISIN: SE0000148884 WKN: 4813345 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

2023 2022 2021
Net income 38,116,000,000 26,989,000,000 25,423,000,000
Net commission surplus 18,358,000,000 17,520,000,000 16,125,000,000
Net trading - - -
Operating income before taxes 47,687,000,000 33,826,000,000 30,831,000,000
Risk provision - - -
Administrative expenses - - -
Income taxes 9,848,000,000 6,861,000,000 5,441,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other 277,000,000 24,000,000 33,000,000

Board of Directors Members of Management Board

Marcus Wallenberg
Anna-Karin Glimstrom
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Chairman of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
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Johan Torgeby
Jeanette Almberg
Jonas Ahlstrom
Jonas Séderberg
Masih Yazdi
Mats Holmstrém
Mats Torstendahl
Niina Aikés

Petra Alund
Robert Celsing
Ulrika Areskog Lilja
William Paus

Chairman of Managing Board

Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
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