SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BANKEN AB SER. A

ISIN: SE0000148884 WKN: 4813345 Asset Class: Stock



Company Profile

Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken AB engages in the provision of corporate, retail, investment, and private banking services. The firm also provides asset management and life insurance services. It operates through the following segments: Large Corporates and Financial Institutions, Corporate and Private Customers, Private Wealth Management and Family Office, Baltic, Life, and Investment Management. The company was founded by André Oscar Wallenberg in 1856 and is headquartered in Stockholm, Sweden.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	20:	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures		Assets Liabilities and equity		Assets Liabilities and equity		Assets Liabilities and equity	
Cash and cash equivalents	312,373,000,000		377,966,000,000		439,344,000,000		
Bonds	705,195,000,000		616,659,000,000		539,755,000,000		
Receivables	-		-		-		
Accrued liabilities		1,122,000,000		1,120,000,000		1,206,000,000	
Liabilities		3,386,443,000,000		3,328,287,000,000		3,111,002,000,000	
Liabilities to financial institutions		-		-		-	
Common stock capital		21,942,000,000		21,942,000,000		21,942,000,000	
Equity capital of a company		221,775,000,000		204,523,000,000		193,228,000,000	
Total assets	3,608,218,000,000	3,608,218,000,000	3,532,810,000,000	3,532,810,000,000	3,304,230,000,000	3,304,230,000,000	

Balance notes

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	IFRS	IFRS	IFRS
Employees	17,500	16,500	15,500
Equity ratio	6.15%	5.79%	5.85%
Debt-equity ratio	1,526.97%	1,627.34%	1,610.02%

Others

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	20.65%	20.28%	17.65%

SKANDINAVISKA ENSKILDA BANKEN AB SER. A

ISIN: **SE0000148884** WKN: **4813345** Asset Class: **Stock**

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Net income	38,116,000,000	26,989,000,000	25,423,000,000
Net commission surplus	18,358,000,000	17,520,000,000	16,125,000,000
Net trading	-	-	-
Operating income before taxes	47,687,000,000	33,826,000,000	30,831,000,000
Risk provision	-	-	-
Administrative expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	9,848,000,000	6,861,000,000	5,441,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	277,000,000	24,000,000	33,000,000

Board of Directors	
Marcus Wallenberg	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Anna-Karin Glimström	Member of Supervisory Board
Anne-Catherine Berner	Member of Supervisory Board
Göran Nettelbladt	Member of Supervisory Board
Helena Ildiko Saxon	Member of Supervisory Board
Jacob Aarup-Andersen	Member of Supervisory Board
Jian Hua Huo	Member of Supervisory Board
John Flint	Member of Supervisory Board
Lars Ottersgård	Member of Supervisory Board
Lena Skullman	Member of Supervisory Board
Marika Ottander	Member of Supervisory Board
Signhild Lou E Arnegård-Hansen	Member of Supervisory Board
Svein Tore Holsether	Member of Supervisory Board
Sven Olov Nyman	Member of Supervisory Board

Members of Management Board			
Johan Torgeby	Chairman of Managing Board		
Jeanette Almberg	Member of Executive Committee		
Jonas Ahlström	Member of Executive Committee		
Jonas Söderberg	Member of Executive Committee		
Masih Yazdi	Member of Executive Committee		
Mats Holmström	Member of Executive Committee		
Mats Torstendahl	Member of Executive Committee		
Niina Äikäs	Member of Executive Committee		
Petra Alund	Member of Executive Committee		
Robert Celsing	Member of Executive Committee		
Ulrika Areskog Lilja	Member of Executive Committee		
William Paus	Member of Executive Committee		